COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF EAST KENTUCKY)POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. AND ITS MEMBER) CASE NO.DISTRIBUTION COOPERATIVES FOR APPROVAL) 2023-00153OF PROPOSED CHANGES TO THEIR QUALIFIED)COGENERATION AND SMALL POWER)PRODUCTION FACILITIES TARIFF)

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

*** *** *** ***

Come now James M. Crawford and Jake A. Thompson of the law firm of Crawford

& Baxter, P.S.C., and gives notice of their entry of appearance as counsel of record for Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc., in the above-styled matter. Mr. Crawford and Mr. Thompson request that they be added to the electronic service list in this matter and therefore provide the following electronic mail addresses:

JCrawford@cbkylaw.com JThompson@cbkylaw.com

This counsel waives any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail

and they possess the facilities necessary to receive electronic transmission.

Dated on this the 1st day of June, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 523 Highland Avenue P.O. Box 353 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008 Phone: (502) 732-6688 Fax: (502) 732-6920 E-Mail: JCrawford@cbkylaw.com JThompson@cbkylaw.com Co-Counsel for Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc.

BY: /s/ James M. Crawford

James M. Crawford Jake A. Thompson

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that this electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on June 1, 2023, that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding and that pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021, Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of the following will be made.

<u>/s/ James M. Crawford</u> Co-Counsel for Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc.